Garfield County Board of Commissioners Record

Burwell, Garfield County, Nebraska

The Garfield County Board of Commissioners met Tuesday, February 13th, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. in the Commissioners Room at the Garfield County Courthouse in Burwell, Nebraska pursuant to public notice posted in three public places. Chairman Krause called the meeting to order at 1:30 p.m. with the following present: Commissioners, Krause and Zulkoski. Absent, Hurlburt.

Motion made by Krause to approve the agenda, second by Zulkoski. Roll call vote: Aye, Krause and Zulkoski; Nay, none; Absent, Hurlburt.

Motion made by Zulkoski to approve & adopt minutes of last County Commissioners meeting held January 23, 2024, second by Krause. Roll call vote: Aye, Krause and Zulkoski; Nay, none; Absent, Hurlburt.

Commissioner Zulkoski stated that he was going to be attending the GLW Extension meeting on March 3, 2024, to discuss the proposed interlocal agreement.

Road Superintendent, Gary Kinney, gave an update on the FEMA EHP Review. He had to reach out to Mainelli Wagner for assistance with a letter they requested on the culverts.

The County Treasurer revenue listing and disbursement reports for January and the change in pledged collateral were all reviewed, as presented.

Jessica VanDewalle, Burwell Economic Development Director, presented a letter requesting support from the County Board for a leadership community application. Chairman Krause signed the letter of support for the City of Burwell.

The District Court month end report for January was reviewed.

Motion made by Krause at 1:49 p.m. to enter into closed session for the purpose of discussing wages for the County Road Superintendent, second by Zulkoski. Roll call vote: Aye, Krause and Zulkoski; Nay, none; Absent, Hurlburt. Those in attendance of the closed session were members of the board, County Attorney Sikyta, Road Superintendent Kinney and County Clerk Koenigsberg. At 1:58 p.m. Chairman Krause reconvened the regular meeting. Motion made by Krause to approve amended resolution 2024-2 to resolve the incorrect action due to error in wages on the previously approved resolution, second by Zulkoski. Roll call vote: Aye, Krause and Zulkoski; Nay, none; Absent, Hurlburt.

With no further business, Chairman Krause adjourned the meeting at 2:00 p.m.

Attest:

Keri L. Koenigsberg, Garfield County Clerk Attest:

Scott L. Krause, Chairman of the Board